Notice of proposed change pursuant to the Payment, Clearing, and Settlement Act of 2010
Section 806(e)(1) * Section 806(e)(2) *
Security-Based Swap Submission pursuant
to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Section 3C(b)(2) *
Exhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
19b-4(f)(6)

22
 Phlx
23
NYSEArca,
24
 NYSEAmex,
25
 ISE,
26
 BATS
27
 and NOM.
28
21
  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 58817 (October 20, 2008), 73 FR
63744 (October 27, 2008) (SR-CBOE-2008-105); 59182 (December 30, 2008), 74
FR 730 (January 7, 2009) (SR-CBOE-2008-130); 59355 (February 3, 2009), 74
6677 (February 10, 2009) (SR-CBOE-2009-004); 59427 (February 20, 2009), 74
FR 9013 (February 27, 2009) (SR-CBOE-2009-008); 60093 (June 10, 2009), 74
FR 28749 (June 17, 2009) (SR-CBOE-2009-036); 60513 (August 17, 2009), 75
FR 42719 (August 24, 2009) (SR-CBOE-2009-059); 61641 (March 3, 2010), 75
FR 11220 (March 10, 2010) (SR-CBOE-2010-020); 63524 (December 10, 2010),
75 FR 78780 (December 16, 2010) (SR-CBOE-2010-110); 64454 (May 10,
2011), 76 FR 28264 (May 16, 2011) (SR-CBOE-2011-043); and 67597 (August
6, 2012), 77 FR 47887 (August 10, 2012) (SR-CBOE-2012-065) (Notices of
Filing and Immediate Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change Relating to the
Registered Representative Fee and an Options Regulatory Fee).
22
  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 67596 (August 6, 2012), 77 FR 47902
(August 10, 2012) (SR-C2-2012-023).
23
  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 61133 (December 9, 2009), 74 FR
66715 (December 16, 2009) (SR-Phlx-2009-100); 61529 ((February 17, 2010), 75
FR 8421 (February 24, 2010); 62619 (July 30, 2010), 75 FR 47874 (August 9,

  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 64400 (May 4, 2011), 76 FR 27118
(May 10, 2011) (SR-NYSEAmex-2011-27) (Notice of Filing and Immediate
Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change Relating to the Registered Representative
Fee and an Options Regulatory Fee.)
SR-BX-2016-007  Page 15 of 29
9. Security-Based Swap Submissions Filed Pursuant to Section 3C of the Act
Not applicable.
10. Advance Notices Filed Pursuant to Section 806(e) of the Payment, Clearing and
Settlement Supervision Act
Not applicable.
11. Exhibits
1. Notice of proposed rule for publication in the Federal Register.
5. Text of the proposed rule change.
26
  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 61154 (December 11, 2009), 74 FR
67278 (December 18, 2009) (SR-ISE-2009-105); and 62012 (April 30, 2010); 75
FR 25306 (May 7, 2010) (SR-ISE-2010-36), 67087 (May 31, 2012), 77 FR 33535
(June 6, 2012) (SR-ISE-2012-43) (Notices of Filings and Immediate Effectiveness
of Proposed Rule Change Relating to the Registered Representative Fee and an
Options Regulatory Fee.)
27
  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 74214 (February 5, 2015), 80 FR 7665
(February 11, 2015) (SR-BATS-2015-08)( Notice of Filing and Immediate
Effectiveness of a Proposed Rule Change To Adopt an Options Regulatory Fee).
28
  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 65913 (December 8, 2011), 76 FR
77883 (December 14, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-163) (Notice of Filing and
Immediate Effectiveness of a Proposed Rule Change Relating to the Options
Regulatory Fee).
SR-BX-2016-007 Page 16 of 29
EXHIBIT 1